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Bank of Bermuda Time Trial Championships
Event Date: June 17th, 2018

Race Director: Martin Bolton v v » BE”’”%v
ChiefReferee: Anton Gilbert Ve, 4’ :é
Results Provided By: Bermuda Timing Systems — 7 >
Sociav\o™
Class First Name Last Name Total Time DIFF Gap Sponsor/Team
Female Junior 10 & under Marleigh Howes 14:28.859 Independent
Female Junior 11-12 Jasmin Hasselkuss 21:22.199 Tokio
Female Junior 11-12 Bella Howes 23:36.534 02:14.3 02:14.3 Independent
Female Junior 11-12 Ava Gabai-Maiato 23:50.808 02:28.6  14.274 Independent
Female Junior 11-12 Charlotte Millington 25:19.806 03:57.6 01:29.0 V.T. Construction - Madison
Female Junior 13-14 Zoe Hasselkuss 31:28.875 Tokio
Female Junior 13-14 Liana Medeiros 31:48.555 19.68 19.68 Winners Edge
Female Junior 13-14 Megan Hands 32:50.754 01:21.9 01:02.2 Winners Edge
Female JuniorChampionship Alyssa Rowse 36:40.297 Bicycle Works
Female Masters(40+) Cora Lee Starzomski 43:37.416 V.T. Construction - Madison
Female Masters(40+) Julia Hawley 47:08.549 03:31.1 03:31.1 Winners Edge
Female Masters(40+) Penelope Butterfield 48:23.074 04:45.7 01:14.5 Winners Edge
Female Masters(40+) Elizabeth Stewart 51:01.596 07:24.2 02:38.5 Independent
Female Masters(40+) Tali Gabai-Maiato 02:13.114 18:35.7 11:11.5 Independent
Female Open(19-39) Caitlin Conyers 40:20.665 Bicycle Works
Female Open(19-39) Nicole Mitchell 41:17.102 56.437 56.437 Winners Edge
Female Open(19-39) Erica Hawley 45:40.306 05:19.6 04:23.2 Winners Edge
Female Open(19-39) Jamie-Lee Wright 46:14.956  05:54.3 34.65 Bicycle Works
Female Open(19-39) Maddie Durkin 47:13.255 06:52.6  58.299 Tokio
Female Open(19-39) Martina Olcheski-Bell 47:49.883 07:29.2 36.628 V.T. Construction - Madison
Female Open(19-39) Dianna White 53:24.127 13:03.5 05:34.2 Winners Edge
Male Junior 10 & under Masaki Kitade 11:44.038 Independent
Male Junior 10 & under Harris Fleming 11:53.225 9.187 9.187 BCA

Male Junior 10 & under James Macfarlane 11:55.881 11.843 2.656 Independent
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Bank of Bermuda Time Trial Championships

Event Date: June 17th, 2018

Race Director: Martin Bolton
ChiefReferee: Anton Gilbert
Bermuda Timing Systems

Results Provided By:

Class

Male Junior 11-12
Male Junior 11-12
Male Junior 13-14
Male Junior 13-14
Male Junior 13-14
Male Junior 13-14
Male Junior 13-14
Male Junior 13-14
Male Junior 13-14
Male JuniorChampionship

Male JuniorChampionship
Male JuniorChampionship
Male JuniorChampionship
Male JuniorChampionship
Male JuniorChampionship
Male JuniorChampionship
Male JuniorChampionship
Male JuniorChampionship
Male JuniorChampionship

First Name

Callum
Rory
Tommy
Thomas
Blake
Adrian
Enshe-nico
Nicholas
Daniel
Matthew
Kaden
Nicholas
Ziani
Alexander
Zion
Nicholas
Keiran
Nazarai
Caleb

Last Name

Macfarlane
Fleming
Marshall
Quarterly
Oliveira
McPhee
Davis
Hands
Ringer
Oliveira
Hopkins
Narraway
Burgesson
Miller
Dowling
Pilgrim
Malott
Fox
Ingham

Total Time

21:32.758
21:58.317
26:30.295
28:59.602
29:46.194
30:53.171
31:13.598
38:50.614
39:17.924
28:44.078
29:18.999
31:50.848
33:22.620
34:57.849
35:18.555
36:00.536
38:58.501
41:00.550
36:19.760

DIFF

25.559

02:29.3
03:15.9
04:22.9
04:43.3
12:20.3
12:47.6

34.921
03:06.8
04:38.5
06:13.8
06:34.5
07:16.5
10:14.4
12:16.5
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Gap
25.559

02:29.3
46.592
01:07.0
20.427
07:37.0
27.31

34.921
02:31.8
01:31.8
01:35.2

20.706

41.981
02:58.0
02:02.0
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Sponsor/Team

Independent
BCA

BCA

BCA

Winners Edge
Winners Edge
BCA
Independent
BCA

Hot Tubes
Winners Edge
Winners Edge
V.T. Construction - Madison
Winners Edge
BCA

Bicycle Works
Independent
BCA

Tokio



Bank of Bermuda Time Trial Championships
Event Date: June 17th, 2018

Race Director: Martin Bolton v 7' BE”’”%v
ChiefRReferee: Anton Gilbert Ve, 4’ :é
Results Provided By: Bermuda Timing Systems — 7 >
Sociav\o™
Pos Class First Name Last Name Total Time DIFF Gap Sponsor/Team
1 Male Masters(40+) Philip Mace 47:53.218 V.T. Construction - Madison
2 Male Masters(40+) Fabian Schonenberg 48:19.663  26.445  26.445 Tokio
3 Male Masters(40+) Geoff Smith 48:24.492  31.274 4.829 Tokio
4 Male Masters(40+) Steven Millington 48:34.427  41.209 9.935 V.T. Construction - Madison
5 Male Masters(40+) Neil De Ste Croix 49:26.944 01:33.7 52.517 Bicycle Works
6 Male Masters(40+) Anthony Dell Ricar Smith 50:43.703 02:50.5 01:16.8 Winners Edge
7 Male Masters(40+) Clifford Roberts 51:11.982 03:18.8  28.279 Bicycle Works
8 Male Masters(40+) Stephen Paynter 52:50.725 04:57.5 01:38.7 Independent
9 Male Masters(40+) Pete Crayford 53:20.723 05:27.5  29.998 Tokio
10 Male Masters(40+) Will Peckett 55:45.952 07:52.7 02:25.2 Tokio
11 Male Masters(40+) Dirk Hasselkuss 59:36.085 11:42.9 03:50.1 Tokio
12 Male Masters(40+) Matthew Ringer 1:01:55.372  14:02.2 02:19.3 Independent
DNF Male Masters(40+) Lemuel Urieta 52:27.129 Independent
1 Male Open(19-39) Conor White 44:41.014 Winners Edge
2 Male Open(19-39) Dominique Mayho 46:03.240 01:22.2 01:22.2 V.T. Construction - Madison

3 Male Open(19-39) Adam Kirk 46:59.132 02:18.1  55.892 Winners Edge



