Bank of Bermuda Time Trial Championships

Event Date: June 17th, 2018

Race Director: Martin Bolton
Chief Referee: Anton Gilbert

Results Provided By: Bermuda Timing Systems



Pos	Class	First Name	Last Name	Total Time	DIFF	<u>Gap</u>	Sponsor/Team
1	Female Junior 10 & under	Marleigh	Howes	14:28.859			Independent
1	Female Junior 11-12	Jasmin	Hasselkuss	21:22.199			Tokio
2	Female Junior 11-12	Bella	Howes	23:36.534	02:14.3	02:14.3	Independent
3	Female Junior 11-12	Ava	Gabai-Maiato	23:50.808	02:28.6	14.274	Independent
4	Female Junior 11-12	Charlotte	Millington	25:19.806	03:57.6	01:29.0	V.T. Construction - Madison
1	Female Junior 13-14	Zoe	Hasselkuss	31:28.875			Tokio
2	Female Junior 13-14	Liana	Medeiros	31:48.555	19.68	19.68	Winners Edge
3	Female Junior 13-14	Megan	Hands	32:50.754	01:21.9	01:02.2	Winners Edge
1	Female JuniorChampionship	Alyssa	Rowse	36:40.297			Bicycle Works
1	Female Masters(40+)	Cora Lee	Starzomski	43:37.416			V.T. Construction - Madison
2	Female Masters(40+)	Julia	Hawley	47:08.549	03:31.1	03:31.1	Winners Edge
3	Female Masters(40+)	Penelope	Butterfield	48:23.074	04:45.7	01:14.5	Winners Edge
4	Female Masters(40+)	Elizabeth	Stewart	51:01.596	07:24.2	02:38.5	Independent
5	Female Masters(40+)	Tali	Gabai-Maiato	02:13.114	18:35.7	11:11.5	Independent
1	Female Open(19-39)	Caitlin	Conyers	40:20.665			Bicycle Works
2	Female Open(19-39)	Nicole	Mitchell	41:17.102	56.437	56.437	Winners Edge
3	Female Open(19-39)	Erica	Hawley	45:40.306	05:19.6	04:23.2	Winners Edge
4	Female Open(19-39)	Jamie-Lee	Wright	46:14.956	05:54.3	34.65	Bicycle Works
5	Female Open(19-39)	Maddie	Durkin	47:13.255	06:52.6	58.299	Tokio
6	Female Open(19-39)	Martina	Olcheski-Bell	47:49.883	07:29.2	36.628	V.T. Construction - Madison
7	Female Open(19-39)	Dianna	White	53:24.127	13:03.5	05:34.2	Winners Edge
1	Male Junior 10 & under	Masaki	Kitade	11:44.038			Independent
2	Male Junior 10 & under	Harris	Fleming	11:53.225	9.187	9.187	BCA
3	Male Junior 10 & under	James	Macfarlane	11:55.881	11.843	2.656	Independent

Bank of Bermuda Time Trial Championships

Event Date: June 17th, 2018

Race Director: Martin Bolton
Chief Referee: Anton Gilbert

Results Provided By: Bermuda Timing Systems



<u>Pos</u>	Class	First Name	Last Name T	otal Time	DIFF	<u>Gap</u>	Sponsor/Team
1	Male Junior 11-12	Callum	Macfarlane	21:32.758			Independent
2	Male Junior 11-12	Rory	Fleming	21:58.317	25.559	25.559	BCA
1	Male Junior 13-14	Tommy	Marshall	26:30.295			BCA
2	Male Junior 13-14	Thomas	Quarterly	28:59.602	02:29.3	02:29.3	BCA
3	Male Junior 13-14	Blake	Oliveira	29:46.194	03:15.9	46.592	Winners Edge
4	Male Junior 13-14	Adrian	McPhee	30:53.171	04:22.9	01:07.0	Winners Edge
5	Male Junior 13-14	Enshe-nico	Davis	31:13.598	04:43.3	20.427	BCA
6	Male Junior 13-14	Nicholas	Hands	38:50.614	12:20.3	07:37.0	Independent
7	Male Junior 13-14	Daniel	Ringer	39:17.924	12:47.6	27.31	BCA
1	Male JuniorChampionship	Matthew	Oliveira	28:44.078			Hot Tubes
2	Male JuniorChampionship	Kaden	Hopkins	29:18.999	34.921	34.921	Winners Edge
3	Male JuniorChampionship	Nicholas	Narraway	31:50.848	03:06.8	02:31.8	Winners Edge
4	Male JuniorChampionship	Ziani	Burgesson	33:22.620	04:38.5	01:31.8	V.T. Construction - Madison
5	Male JuniorChampionship	Alexander	Miller	34:57.849	06:13.8	01:35.2	Winners Edge
6	Male JuniorChampionship	Zion	Dowling	35:18.555	06:34.5	20.706	BCA
7	Male JuniorChampionship	Nicholas	Pilgrim	36:00.536	07:16.5	41.981	Bicycle Works
8	Male JuniorChampionship	Keiran	Malott	38:58.501	10:14.4	02:58.0	Independent
9	Male JuniorChampionship	Nazarai	Fox	41:00.550	12:16.5	02:02.0	BCA
DSQ	Male JuniorChampionship	Caleb	Ingham	36:19.760			Tokio

Bank of Bermuda Time Trial Championships

Event Date: June 17th, 2018

Race Director: Martin Bolton
Chief Referee: Anton Gilbert

Results Provided By: Bermuda Timing Systems



<u>Pos</u>	Class	First Name	Last Name	Total Time	DIFF	<u>Gap</u>	Sponsor/Team
1	Male Masters(40+)	Philip	Mace	47:53.218			V.T. Construction - Madison
2	Male Masters(40+)	Fabian	Schonenberg	48:19.663	26.445	26.445	Tokio
3	Male Masters(40+)	Geoff	Smith	48:24.492	31.274	4.829	Tokio
4	Male Masters(40+)	Steven	Millington	48:34.427	41.209	9.935	V.T. Construction - Madison
5	Male Masters(40+)	Neil	De Ste Croix	49:26.944	01:33.7	52.517	Bicycle Works
6	Male Masters(40+)	Anthony Dell Ricard	Smith	50:43.703	02:50.5	01:16.8	Winners Edge
7	Male Masters(40+)	Clifford	Roberts	51:11.982	03:18.8	28.279	Bicycle Works
8	Male Masters(40+)	Stephen	Paynter	52:50.725	04:57.5	01:38.7	Independent
9	Male Masters(40+)	Pete	Crayford	53:20.723	05:27.5	29.998	Tokio
10	Male Masters(40+)	Will	Peckett	55:45.952	07:52.7	02:25.2	Tokio
11	Male Masters(40+)	Dirk	Hasselkuss	59:36.085	11:42.9	03:50.1	Tokio
12	Male Masters(40+)	Matthew	Ringer	1:01:55.372	14:02.2	02:19.3	Independent
DNF	Male Masters(40+)	Lemuel	Urieta	52:27.129			Independent
1	Male Open(19-39)	Conor	White	44:41.014			Winners Edge
2	Male Open(19-39)	Dominique	Mayho	46:03.240	01:22.2	01:22.2	V.T. Construction - Madison
3	Male Open(19-39)	Adam	Kirk	46:59.132	02:18.1	55.892	Winners Edge